THE STATE OF OHIO, HAMILTON COUNTY

COURT OF COMMON PLEAS
STATE OF OHIO : CaseNo. B2101435
Plaintiff
-V§-
RANDY JONES
Defendant

PROSECUTING ATTORNEY’S REQUEST
FOR ISSUANCE OF WARRANT
UPON INDICTMENT

TO THE CLERK OF THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS:
RANDY JONES has been named a defendant in an indictment returned by the Grand Jury.
Pursuant to Rule 9, Ohio Rules of Criminal Procedure, the undersigned requests that you or a Deputy
Clerk forthwith issue a warrant to an appropriate officer and direct him to execute it upon the above-named

defendant at the following address: Hamilton County Justice Center, or at any place within this State.

Sign: %//L\_,

. ) /
Print: N .

Special Prosecuting Attorney
Hamilton County, Ohio

By: %%\

Asgétant Prosecuting Attorney

[
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VERIFY FlECORD



THE STATE OF OHIO, HAMILTON COUNTY

COURT OF COMMON PLEAS

THE STATE OF OHIO Case No. B 2101435

HAMILTON COUNTY, ss: INDICTMENT FOR:
CTl:  Theft 2913.02(A)Q2) [F5]
CT2:  Theft 2913.02(A)(3) [F5]
CT3:  Theft 2913.02(A)(2) [F5]
CT4:  Theft 2913.02(A)(3) [F5]
CTS:  Theft 2913.02(A)(2) [F4]
CT6:  Theft 2913.02(A)(3) [F4]
CT7:  Theft2913.02(A)2) [F5]
CT8:  Theft2913.02(A)(3) [F5]

In the Court of Common Pleas, Hamilton County, Ohio, of the Grand Jury Term Two Thousand

Twenty-One.

FIRST COUNT

The Grand Jurors of the County of Hamilton, in the name and by authority of the State of Ohio, upon
their oaths do find and present that RANDY JONES, on or about the 30th day of March in the year Two
Thousand Twenty at the County of Hamilton, Ohio, or another county whereby venue is properly placed in
Hamilton County and State of Ohio, with purpose to deprive the owner of certain property or services
worth $1,000 or more but less than $7,500, to wit: $2,575 UNITED STATES CURRENCY belonging
to JENNIFER AND STEVEN OTTO, knowingly obtained or exerted control over such property or
services beyond the scope of the express or implied consent of the owner or person authorized to give

consent, in violation of Section 2913.02(A)(2) of the Ohio Revised Code and against the peace and dignity

of the State of Ohio.



SECOND COUNT

The Grand Jurors of the County of Hamilton, in the name and by authority of the State of Ohio, upon
their oaths do find and present that RANDY JONES, on or about the 30th day of March in the year Two
Thousand Twenty at the County of Hamilton, Ohio, or another county whereby venue is properly placed in

Hamilton County and State of Ohio, with purpose to deprive the owner of certain property or services

worth $1,000 or more but less than $7,500, to wit: $2,575 UNITED STATES CURRENCY belonging

to JENNIFER ANS STEVEN OTTO, knowingly obtained or exerted control over such property or
services by deception, in violation of Section 2913.02(A)(3) of the Ohio Revised Code and against the
peace and dignity of the State of Ohio. -

THIRD COUNT

The Grand Jurors of the County of Hamilton, in the name and by authority of the State of Ohio, upon
their oaths do find and present that RANDY JONES, on or about the 28th day of April in the year Two
Thousand Twenty at the County of Hamilton, Ohio, or another county whereby venue is properly placed in
Hamilton County and State of Ohio, with purpose to deprive the owner of certain property or services
worth $1,000 or more but less than $7,500, to wit: $3,000 UNITED STATES CURRENCY belonging
to JASON TACKETT, knowingly obtained or exerted control over such property or services beyond
the scope of the express or implied consent of the owner or person authorized to give consent, in
violation of Section 2913.02(A)(2) of the Ohio Revised Code and against the peace and dignity of the State

of Ohio.




FOURTH COUNT

The Grand Jurors of the County of Hamilton, in the name and by authority of the State of Ohio, upon
their oaths do find and present that RANDY JONES, on or about the 28th day of April in the year Two
Thousand Twenty at the County of Hamilton, Ohio, or another county whereby venue is properly placed in
Hamilton County and State of Ohio, with purpose to deprive the owner of certain property or services
worth $1,000 or more but less than $7,500, to wit: $3,000 UNITED STATES CURRENCY belonging
to JASON TACKETT, knowingly obtained or exerted control over such property or services by
deception, in violation of Section 2913.02(A)(3) of the Ohio Revised Code and against the peace and
dignity of the State of Ohio.

FIFTH COUNT

The Grand Jurors of the County of Hamilton, in the name and by authority of the State of Ohio, upon
their oaths do find and present that RANDY JONES, on or about the 15th day of June in the year Two
Thousand Twenty at the County of Hamilton, Ohio, or another county whereby venue is properly placed in
Hamilton County and State of Ohio, with purpose to deprive the owner of certain property or services
worth $7,500 or more but less than $150,000, to wit: $8,197.33 UNITED STATES CURRENCY
belonging to RHONDA AND KEVIN GLOVER, knowingly obtained or exerted control over such
property or services -beyond the scope of the express or implied consent of the owner or person
authorized to give consent, in violation of Section 2913.02(A)(2) of the Ohio Revised Code and against the

peace and dignity of the State of Ohio.



SIXTH COUNT

The Grand Jurors of the County of Hamilton, in th?: name and by authority of the State of Ohio, upon
their oaths do find and present that RANDY JONES, on or about the 15th day of June in the year Two
Thousand Twenty at the County of Hamilton, Ohio, or another county whereby venue is properly placed in
Hamilton County and State of Ohio, with purpose to deprive the owner of certain property or services
worth $7,500 or more but less than $150,000, to wit: $8,197.33 UNITED STATES CURRENCY
belonging to RHNODA AND KEVIN GLOVER, knowingly obtained or exerted control over such
property or services by deception, in violation of Section 2913.02(A)(3) of the Ohio Revised Code and
against the peace and dignity of the State of Ohio.

SEVENTH COUNT

The Grand Jurors of the County of Hamilton, in the name and by authority of the State of Ohio, upon
their oaths do find and present that RANDY JONES, on or about the 10th day of September in the year
Two Thousand Twenty at the County of Hamilton and State of Ohio aforesaid, with purpose to deprive
the owner of certain property or services worth $1,000 or more but less than $7,500, to wit: $3,482.32
UNITED STATES CURRENCY belonging to ADAM O'TOOLE, knowingly obtained or exerted
control over such property or services beyond the scope of the express or implied consent of the owner
or person authorized to give consent, in violation of Section 2913.02(A)(2) of the Ohio Revised Code and

against the peace and dignity of the State of Ohio.



EIGHTH COUNT

The Grand Jurors of the County of Hamilton, in the name and by authority of the State of Ohio, upon
their oaths do find and present that RANDY JONES, on or about the 10th day of September in the year
Two Thousand Twenty at the County of Hamilton and State of Ohio aforesaid, with purpose to deprive
the owner of certain property or services worth $1,000 or more but less than $7,500, to wit: $3,482.32
UNITED STATES CURRENCY belonging to ADAM O'TOOLE, knowingly obtained or exerted

control over such property or services by deception, in violation of Section 2913.02(A)(3) of the Ohio

Revised Code and against the peace and dignity of the State of Ohio.

Reported and filed this

_X_dayofM,A.D. /o

By:  Aftab Pureval
Clerk of Hamilton County
Common Pleas

Deputy

Sign: % /ﬂ/\,

print: | 1S e \eve VN

Special Fr’\o\éecuting Attorney

Hamilton County, Ohio

By: (/M

AssfStant Prosecuting Attorney

A TRUE BILL
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Forepgrson, Grand JuE



